

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 of 2021**

=====

S R BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH DIRECTOR SHRI RAJESH
JAIN

Versus
ARVINDBHAI BHAILAL PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

**Date : 17/03/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **24th March, 2025.**

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue til then.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai